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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION © FomACO4

Form must be typed

O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSiON July 2008
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1D # (CO 120803,
. . PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License 4: 33476 APl & 15 - 171-20678-0001
Name: __FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lease Name: Stucky Trust Well #: 7-6-1931
Address: 410 17th Street Suite 800 Spot: .S/2 .§I2 .NE Sec.B Twp.19 S R 31_ []East
City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202 County: Scoft (7] West
Contact Person: Cassie Parks Feetfrom [/] North/ [ South Line of Section: 2310
Phone # _303-893-5090 Feetfrom Iyl East / [ ] West Line of Section: 1320
1. Mame and upper and fower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing (Pers): 4194-4189', 4274-4277", 4314-4317"
Formation: Marmaton (Perts): 4347-4349', 43774379, 4472-4474
Formation: {Perfs):
‘ Formation: (Perts):
| Formation: {Perfs):

| 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Lansing BOPD: 10 _  MCFPD: BwrD: 160
Formation: Marmaton BOPD: 35 MCFPD: pwpD: 125
Formation: BOPD:______ . MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: —  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD: BWPD:

. Plat map showing the tocation of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foflowing:
__/5. Wireline log of subject well. <~ ~ t pLo \

RECEIVvED,

3\ ' =
l 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Wail Complation form} for the subject well. oY 0 m@@&‘@%ﬂéﬁ Tl
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: mc ' i 2838
5. Well construction diagram of subject well. o
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled. WIGHE IMT&%‘%MSWN
State of )
H §8!
County of H
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: M
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . . Cassandra Paré
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name: —
the information supplied in this application, Title: Regulatory Specialist
v Deden e
. Subscribed & sworn to before me this J day pf , 20 4 57
KCC Office Use Only W\é Z.t LN
Coenied  [TA J Notary Public: g
enie pprove
I “KIQ My Commission Expires: U ’7’/ ~F0 40
KCG Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: . ’ ) " ) o
Protests may be filed by any party having a valid Intarest in the application. Protesls must be
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION B : Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 29, 2008

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17" Street, Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

RE: Approved Commingling CO120802
Stucky Trust 7-6-1931, Sec. 6-T18S-R31W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20678-00-01

Dear Ms. Parks:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.AR. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 11, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD ! BWPD | Perf Depth
Lansing 10 0 160  14194-4317 OA
Marmaton 35 0 125 14587-4608 OA
Total Estimated Current Production| 45 0 285

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO120802 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

VAL~

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http:/fkecks.gov/
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POSTED WELL DATA

Operator
Well Name
Well Number
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WELL SYMBOLS
Location Onty

Oif Well
Gas Well

g Dry Hole
Servica Well
Plugged & Abandoned Gas Well

0
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Lessee and Operator of Record

W/2 Sec 5, T-19S, R-31W Lario Qil and Gas Company

SE/4 Sec 6, T-19S, R-31W 301 S. Market
Wichita, KS 67202

All other acreage with a % mile radius of the Stucky Trust 7-6-1931 is leased by FIML
Natural Resources, LLC.

RECEIvEp
WWAW@@MM?@?’;H\.,_

DEC 1 17055

CONSERVAT;
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Offset Operators/Lessee of Record and Unleased Mineral Owners Within a )2 Mile
Radius of the Stucky Trust 7-6-1931

The undersigned hereby certificates that she/he is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that a Notice of Intent to File a Commingling Application, was mailed to
the following parties on June 20, 2008:

Lario Oil and Gas Company

‘ 301 S. Market
‘ Wichita, K 67202

| -/@74/ Cassandra Parks Regulatory Specialist

Applicant or Duly"Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this 10" of December 2008

800 B Kaur—

Notary Ryblic
My commission expires: 7=/~ A010

EWEL
SASOOBREP'OGRAT\ON COMMIE

KAN
" pEC 1 172008

ATION DIVISION
CONSERUTEN S




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS ~ \

- 88.
Caounty of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
Cou.!nty of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
hav!ng a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in saild County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year.prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
}N:chnta, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attgched was published in the regular and
entire Morning
Essue of said The Wichita Eagle for 1
issues - weeks, that the first publicatia of
said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 30th o

June ap._2008  with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements abov

e
set forth and that they are true,

LY

Suhscribed and sworn to before me this

A MICHELLE[
EL Notary Pubtic . S'!a‘?e’.ioii3 i
pL Expires ") /- orees

Printer's Fee _$80.00

- Commission of the Stale of Kansas, within
. publication. These protests shall be flled *

EGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the wichita Epsla

- "STATE OF KANSAS
MOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
: FIML Natursl Resources, LLe-

zones of the Stucky Trust 7-4-1931" well, .
located In Scott Counly, Kansas. - . . :
To: All Oll and G&s Producers, - Unleased

“Minerst fnterest Qwners, Landowners, and

all persons whosaver. puncerneﬂ. o
You, and.each of you, are hereby notified |
fhat FIML Natural Resources, LLC has flled
an -application to commingie preduction: |
from the Lansing and Marmaton formations. |
In {he Slucky Trust 7-6-1931 well focated 1 |
the 5/25/ZNE, 2210* FNI..-\MG“ FEL $ecé,
S R o ot e
‘Any persons who oblect to of protest this
applicatlon shall be required to file Jhalr.

'gbjections ar pr_utgsis with the Conservatlan |
2

Division = of State - Corparation

fifteen . (15} days :fram the date of ihis

pursiant -to  Commisslon regulations ~and
must state specific reasons why. the grant of
ihe appilcation ‘may cause waste, violate .
corralative rights. or ' pofiute tha natursl ;
resourcesoﬂhe.Sialeoi Kansas,. " o
'A!Lpersoris_lnterested'nr concerned shall |
take notice of 1ha foregaing and shafl govern :
themselvas acgordingl¥. . " - -
_FIML Natural Resources, e -
410.171h Sireet, Ste, §00 «xo" T
‘Denver, CO.80202 -7 . :
“Phone: 303-893-5090 ...

RECE|y,
— (:{¥]
OORPORATION CoMIsSION

DEC 11 2008

CONSERVATID
N
WICHT, 5"



Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

i Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly swom, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matier at the post
office of Scott City in said county.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entlre issue of said newspaper for | ___consecutive

ool M7 ot glion Eereof being made as aforesaid on the
| ———— e 20(!2 with
1 : : :

" i — PUbhc NOtice wwmemmiom= S being'‘made on the following dates:

rding -
,_glevproduch from the Lan: . 3000_"
nd;Marma*on formatmns inthe - FlML aturai Re aun_'c:es, LL
Trast 7-6:1931 well located o
SI2 NE 2310’ FNL 1320’ o

FELSec 6.T-195, RIW.

f,n;_ 303 893—5090
: ‘ AR Publisher

Suhsan and sworn to before me this _2)__ day of
0¥

RECElve
KANSAS CORPORATION o - ovoss - -

DEC 1 12008

CONSERVATION Diviston
WICHITA, KS WAL

Notary Public
My commission expires ___/ /A 4 ?




